Amendment No. 3 to Affiliation Agreement Binding Term Sheet

This Amendment No. 3 (“Amendment”), effective as of May 28, 2020, is entered into by and
between Jamie Cooper Television, Inc., as operator of television station WTZT (“Company”’) and
NBC Owned Television Stations, a division of NBCUniversal Media, LLC, to amend the
Affiliation Agreement Binding Term Sheet between the parties dated July 9, 2013, as amended as
of September 24, 2015, and June 12, 2017 (the “Agreement”).

The parties hereto agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Term. The Term shall be extended for three years and expire July 31, 2023 (the
“Renewal Term”, which shall also be part of the Term).

2. The following sentence will be added at the end of the section titled “Term™: “This
Term Sheet shall be automatically renewed for additional one (1) year terms (each,
a “Renewal Term” and, together with the Initial Term, the “Term”) upon expiration
of the Initial Term or a subsequent Renewal Term unless either party gives the other
party written notice of its intent not to renew the Term Sheet not less than ninety
(90) days prior to the expiration of the Initial Term or subsequent Renewal Term”.

3. Except as modified and amended herein, the Agreement shall remain in full force

as set forth therein. All capitalized terms used herein but not defined herein shall
have the meanings set forth in the Agreement.

IN WITNESS HEREQOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be duly executed as
of the effective date of the Amendment.

Jamie Co@per Television, Inc. NBC Owned Television Stations, a
division of NBCUniversal Media, LLC

By:

" — \

Name: Meredith McGinn
Title: SVP




